Date: June 15, 2015

From: Josiah D. “Jody” Rich, MD, MPH

Re: Senator McCaffrey’s Good Samaritan Overdose Prevention Act (SB-576).

This petition is being brought to your attention on behalf of Josiah D. “Jody” Rich,
MD MPH. We strongly urge you to vote in favor of Senator McCaffrey’s Good
Samaritan Overdose Prevention Act (SB-576).

Rhode Island, like the rest of the country is currently in the midst of a severe
epidemic of opioid related overdose deaths, killing more Rhode Islanders than
suicide, homicide and traffic accidents combined.

In many instances of overdose, a fatal outcome can be prevented with the timely
intervention of emergency medical services triggered by a call to 911. A substantial
number of overdoses occur in the presence of other people. A key strategy to
prevent overdose related deaths is to encourage people to call 911 in the event of an
overdose. Unfortunately many people at the scene of an overdose are reluctant to
call 911 for fear of arrest.

Senator McCaffrey’s Bill will allow for a simple public health message to be given
both to people at the scene of an overdose (“call 911”) and to Law Enforcement
Experts (“this is a medical emergency, not a crime scene”), that will lead to fewer
overdose deaths in Rhode Island.

We strongly urge you to pass Senate Bill 576 as an important way to save countless
lives.

Please sign below

Thank you



SENATOR McCAFFERTY’S GOOD SAMARITAN OVERDOSE PREVENTION ACT (SB-576)

SIGNATORIES

Amanda Noska

Name Title Email
MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals arana@lifespan.org
Aadia Rana Assistant Professor, Brown
Allan Tunkel MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals atunkel@lifespan.org

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals

anoska@lifespan.org

Antonella Fine

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals

Afine1@llifespan.org

Barbara Bottone

Administrative Assistant, Miriam Hospital

bbtone@lifespan.or:

Bettina Knoll

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals

Bradley Brockmann

AB, JD, MDiv
Exacutive Director, The Center for Prisoner
Health and Human Rights, Miriam Hospital

bknoli@lifespan.or
bbreckmann@lifespan.org

Brian Resnick

Nurse Practitioner, Miriam Hospital

bresnick@lifespan.org

Charles C.J. Carpenter

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals
Professor of Medicine, Brown Director, Center
for AIDS Research

ccarpenter@lifespan.org

csalas1@lifespan.org

Christopher Salas MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals
MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals
Curt Backwith Associate Professor, Brown

checkwith@lifespan.org

Daniel J. Zariczny

BA, Case Manager, Miriam hospital

dzariczny@lifespan.org

Deborah Good

Regulatory Coordinator, Miriam Hospital

dgood@lifespan.org

Deborah Perez

Research Nurse, Miriam Hospital

dperez@lifespanorg

Eleftherios Mylonakis

MD, Chief, Infectious Diseases, Miriam and
Rhode Island Hospitals
Professor of Medicine, Brown

emylonakis@lifespan.org

Erica D’Agata

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals

Erica J. Hardy

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals

edagata@lifespan.org ‘
ehardy@lifespan.org -

Francine Touzard-Romo

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals

ftouzardromo@lifespan.org

Gabriela Madera

Qutreach Worker, Miriam Hospital

gmadera@lifespan.org

Gail Yates

RN, Research Nurse, Miriam Hospital

ayates@lifespan.org

Gladys Torres

Medical Assistant, Miriam Hospita}

gtorres@lifespan.org

Jacob Vandenberg

PhD, Miriam Hospital
Assistant Professor of Medicine, Brown

vandenberg@lifespan.org

Jerome Larkin

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals
Professor Medicine, Brown

jlarkin@lifespan.org

Josiah Rich

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals
Professor of Medicing, Brown

irich@lifespan.org

Karen T. Tashima

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals
Professor of Medicine, Brown

ktashima@lifespan.orq

Katelyn Groh

RN, Miriam Hospital

kgroh@lifespan. org

Katie Fillion

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals

Kiilllion@lifespan.org

Laura E. Johnson

Secretary lll, Miriam Hospital

iejohnson@lifespan.org

Linda Rogers

Administrative Assistant, Miriam Hospital

Irogers@lifespan.org

Lynn E. Taylor

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitais

ltaylor@lifespan.org

Mariorie Janvier

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals

Mijanvier@Iifespan.org

Megan Pinkston Camp

MD, PhD, Psychologist, Miriam Hospital

mpinkston@lifepspan.org

Natasha Rybak

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals

nrybak@ilifespan,org

Patricia D'Alelio

Administrative Assistant, The Miriam

pdaiello@lifespan.org

Rebecca Reece

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals

rreece@lifespan.or

Sheila Tumilty

ACRN, Research Nurse, Miriam Hospital

stumilty@lifespan.org

Steven Opal

MD, Memorial Hospital

Susan Cu-Uvin

MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals
Assistant Professor, Brown

sopali@lifespan.org

scuuvin@lifespan.org

Tanya Ali MD, VA Hospital Tanva.Ali@va.gov
MD, Miriam and Rhode Island Hospitals tlanigan@lifespan.org
Timothy Flanigan Professor of Medicine, Brown
Victoria Garrett BSN, Research Nurse, Miriam Hospital vaarrett@lifespan.org
| Virginia Patrick Data Specialist, Miriam Hospital vpatrick@lifespan.org




